POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD. ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF HEARIN

ADORDERNUMBER: 0001135375-01

PO NUMBER:

AMOUNT: 1,024.10

NO OF AFFIDAVITS: 1

ILLINOIS POLLUTION
CONTROL BOARD
NOTICE OF HEARING
The Illinois Pollution Control
Board gives notice of a public
hearing regarding rule changes:
Amendments To 35 III. Adm.
Code Subtitle C: Water Pollution, R18-23. The Public Hearing will be held on Thursday,
January 6, 2022, beginning at
10:00 AM at the James R.
Thompson Center, 100 West
Randolph, Room 11-512, Chicago, Illinois AND IPCB Springfield Hearing Room, Conference
Room 1244N, First Floor, 1021
North Grand Avenue East,
North Entrance, Springfield, Illinois: VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE...... SECOND HEARENCE...... SECOND HEARENCE...... SECOND HEARENCE...... SECOND HEARENG: Thompson Center,
100 West Randolph, Room 11512, Chicago, Illinois AND IPCB
Springfield Hearing Room, Conference Room 1244N, First
Floor, 1021 North Grand Avenue East, North Entrance,
Springfield, Illinois: VIA VIDEO
CONFERENCE. The hearings
are subject to cancellation without notice and may be confirmed by calling the Office of
the Clerk at 312/814-3461. A
copy of the proposed amendments and the order accepting
this matter are available for public inspection on the Board's
website at https://pocb.illinois.
gov/ and in the Clerk's Office,
Pollution Control Board, Suite
11-500, James R. Thompson
Center, 100 West Randolph
Street, Chicago, Illinois.
Barbara Flynn Currie
Chairman
11/10/2021 #1135375

Chicago Sun-Times Certificate of Publication

State of Illinois - County of Cook

Chicago Sun-Times, does hereby certify it has published the attached advertisments in the following secular newspapers. All newspapers meet Illinois Compiled Statue requirements for publication of Notices per Chapter 715 ILCS 5/0.01 et seq. R.S. 1874, P728 Sec 1, EFF. July 1, 1874. Amended by Laws 1959, P1494, EFF. July 17, 1959.

Formerly III. Rev. Stat. 1991, CH100, Pl.

Note: Notice appeared in the following checked positions.

PUBLICATION DATE(S): 11/10/2021

Chicago Sun-Times

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized, has caused this Certificate to be signed

by



Robin Munoz Manager | Recruitment & Legals

This 10th Day of November 2021

CLASSIFIEDS **312.321.2345 BUSINESS & SERVICE DIRECTORY**

JUST CONCRETE WORK TORRES CONCRETE

ALL YOUR CONCRETE NEEDS RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL

Stamped & Colored Concrete

- Driveways
 Garage Floors
 Foundation Work Basement Foundation & Crack Repair

WITH MANY COLORS AVAILABLE.

Everything under Village Inspection

No Money Down, Guaranteed. Licensed & Insured. **Interior Work Specials:**

\$200 OFF Any Job \$1,000 OFF Any Job \$1,000 OFF Over \$10,000

LEGAL **SERVICES**

Handwriting Analysis The **JOYNER**

LAW OFFICE

FILE BANKRUPTCY FROM **HOME DURING COVID-19 VIA PHONE OR VIDEO CHAT**

DEBT BE GONE! Chapter 13

BANKRUPTCY Chapter 7 - EZ Payment Plan



DOWN! **Qualified Wage** Earners

312-332-9001

We Are a Debt Relief Agency oynerLawOffice.com

Name Change

Cook County Change of Name

State of Illinois

County of Cook In The Circuit Court For Cook

Public Notices Name Change AT&T Mobility LLC is proposing Cook County Change of Name

State of Illinois County of Cook
In The Circuit Court For Cook

County, Illinois
In The Matter of the Petition of Qian Zhang Case #21-M3-4039

For Change of Name.
Notice of Publication Public Notice is hereby given comments regarding the potenthat on December 17, 2021, at tial effects the proposed facility

9:00 am being one of the return may have on any historic prop-days in the Circuit Court of the erty may do so by sending such County of Cook, I will file my pe-comments to: Project tition in said court praying for 6121008882 - ARO EBI Conthe change nange of my name sulting, 6876 Susquehanna Trail Qian Zhang to that of South, York, PA 17403, or via Heidi Zhang, pursuant to the telephone at (908) 458-3192. statute in such case made and 11/10/2021 #1135418 provided Dated 10/25/2021, Illinois.

Signature of Petitioner /s/ Qian Zhang 10/27, 11/3, 11/10/2021 #1134627

Public Notices

ILLINOIS POLLUTION

AT&I Mobility LLC is proposing to modify an existing wireless telecommunications facility on an existing building located at 7100 South Shore Drive, Cook County, Chicago, Illinois. Antennas and RRUs will be installed at a top height of 127 feet on hearing regarding rule changes; are subject to cancellation with-Amendments To 35 III. Adm. out notice and may be con-Code Subtitle C: Water Pollu-tion, R18-23. The Public Hear-ing will be held on Thursday, copy of the proposed amend-January 6, 2022, beginning at ments and the order accepting 10:00 AM at the James R. this matter are available for pub-Thompson Center, 100 West lic inspection on the Board's Randolph, Room 11-512, Chica-website at https://pcb.illinois. the 136 foot building. Any interested party wishing to submit go, Illinois AND IPCB Spring-field Hearing Room, Conference Room 1244N, First Floor, 1021 11-500, James R. Thompson North Grand Avenue East, Center, 100 West Randolph North Entrance, Springfield, Illi-nois: VIA VIDEO CONFER-pringfield Hearing Room, Con-

Bid Notice

None

Public Notices

ference Room 1244N, First Floor, 1021 North Grand Avethe Illinois Pollution Control Springfield, Illinois: VAI VIDEO Springfield, Illinois: VAI VIDEO Springfield, Illinois: VAI VIDEO CONFERNCE. The hearing regarding rule changes: Amendments To 35 Ill. Adm. Code Subtitle C: Water Pollution, R18-23. The Public Hear-ling will be held. gov/ and in the Clerk's Office, Pollution Control Board, Suite Street, Chicago, Illinois. Barbara Flynn Currie

Public auction at the storage Facility listed below, to satisfy The lien of the owner, personal Property described below Belonging to those individuals List-ed below at location Indicated: 14900 Woodlawn Ave, Dolton, IL 60419 708-841-0168, November 22nd, 2021 at 1:00 pm. Bernita Garmon H-141, Brenda Miles H-117, Derek Bass G-039, Jacqueline Taylor L-013, Ri-chard Boykin J-013, Yadburne Simms G-010, Joshua Lee K-013 , Darrell Williams H-153, Taiwan Fox I-033, Jennifer Buchanan H-029, Darrell Williams H-146, Myranda Fenner I-130, James Hannah J-017, Gwindol Tate G-034, Howard Ramsamugh G-011, Jabbar Ramsamugh G-011, Burton I-043, Alexis Jabbar Caston H034, Cecile Whittenburg F-018, Juwanna Davis H-039,

Jerrell Clayton H-107, The Auction will be listed and Advertised on storagetreasures.com chases must be made with Cash Only and paid at the above referenced Facility in order to complete the Transaction. Global Self Storage May refuse any bid and may rescind Any purchase up until the winning Bidder takes possession of the

personal Property. 11/3, 11/10/2021 #1135059

Bid Notice

Bid Notice NOTICE INVITATION TO BID

TO.

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

Sealed proposals, endorsed as above, will be submitted back to the District via an electronic upload to the Bonfire Portal only, from the date of the Invitation to Bid, up to 11:00 A.M. (Chicago time), on the bid opening date, and will be opened publicly as described in the Invitation to Bid by the Director of Procurement and Materials Management or designee at 11:00 AM on the stated bid opening date below for:

CONTRACT 17-131-4FR

MCCOOK RESERVOIR ROCK WALL STABILIZATION AND GEOTECHNICAL INSTRUMENTATION, SSA (RE-BID)

Estimated Cost: Between \$10.640.950.00 and \$12.881.150.00 Bid Deposit: \$280.000.00 Bid Opening:

January 25, 2022

Any contract or contracts awarded under this invitation for bids are expected to be funded in part by a loan from the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency (IEPA). Neither the State of Illinois nor any of its departments, agencies, or employees is or will be a party to this invitation for bids or any resulting contract. The procurement will be subject to regulations contained in the Procedures for Issuing Loans from the Water Pollution Control Loan Program (35 IAC Part 365), the Davis-Bacon Act (40 USC 276a through 276a-5) as defined by the United States Department of Labor, the Employment of Illinois Workers on Public Works Act (30 ILCS 570). Illinois Works Jobs Program Act (30 ILCS 559/20-1). and the "Use of American Iron and Steel" requirements as contained in Section 436 of H.B. 3547. The Consolidated Appropriations Act. 2014. This procurement is also subject to the loan recipient's policy regarding the increased use of disadvantaged business enterprises. The loan recipient's policy requires all bidders to undertake specified affirmative efforts at least sixteen (16) days prior to bid opening. The policy is contained in the specifications. Bidders are also required to comply with the President's Executive Order No. 11246, as amended. The requirements for bidders and contractors under this order are explained in 41 CFR 60-4.

Compliance with the District's Affirmative Action Ordinance Revised Appendix D, Appendices C, K, V and the Multi-Proj ect Labor Agreement is required on this Contract.

CONTRACT 21-662-11

DIGESTER COVER PAINTING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Estimated Cost: \$720,000,00 Rid Denosit:

Bid Opening: November 30, 2021

Compliance with the District's Affirmative Action Ordinance Revised Appendix D, Appendix C and the Multi-Project Labor Agreement is required on this Contract

CONTRACT 21-690-12

BENEFICIAL REUSE OF BIOSOLIDS FROM LASMA AND CALSMA (RE-BID) Bid Deposit:

Estimated Cost: \$12.556.834.00 Bid Opening: December 7, 2021

Optional Pre-Bid Technical Conference:

Tuesday, November 23, 2021, 10:00 A.M. CDT, MWRD Main Office Building, Board Room, 1st floor, 100 East Erie Street, Chicago, Illinois

Compliance with the District's Affirmative Action Ordinance Revised Appendix D. Appendices C and V. and the Multi-Project Labor Agreement is required on this Contract.

CONTRACT 22-100-11

PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE FOR STEAM STERILIZERS, LABOR, AND PARTS \$49 200 00 Rid Denosit:

Estimated Cost: Bid Openina:

November 30, 2021

The above is an abbreviated version of the Notice - Invitation to Bid. A full version which includes a brief description of the proiect and/or service can be found on the District's website, www.mwrd.org; the path is as follows: Doing Business → Procurement and Materials Management → Contract Appouncements

Specifications, proposal forms and/or plans may be obtained from the Department of Procurement and Materials Management by downloading online from the District's website at <u>www.mwrd.org</u> (Doing Business → Procurement & Materials Management → Contract Announcements). No fee is required for the Contract Documents. Any questions regarding the downloading of the Contract Document should be directed to the following email: contractdesk@mwrd.org or call 312-751-6643.

All Contracts for the Construction of Public Works are subject to the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1-et seq.), where it is stated in the Invitation to Bid Page

The Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago reserves the right to reject any or all Proposals if deemed in the public's best interest.

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

By Darlene A. LoCascio

Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Chicago, Illinois November 10, 2021

engagements, weddings. anniversaries and more

Commemmorate your magnificent milestones in the Chicago Sun-Times



Book your print and Facebook celebration announcement now by contacting Dylan Munoz at celebration 312-321-2078 You can also book your ad at: SUNTIMES.COM/CELEBRATIONS

CONSTRUCTION

Concrete Interior Work, Demolition

- Retaining Walls
 Patios
 Slabs
 Sidewalks

REGULAR & STAMPED CONCRETE

Over 10 years of concrete experience.

AUTOMOTIVE

Autos Wanted

USED

MOTORCYCLES WANTED

ON THE SPOT!!

MOTORCYCLES/

WILL PICK UP! ANY CONDITION

SCOOTERS ALL MAKES &

MODELS!

FOR BEST DEAL CALL THE OWNER

LEGAL

Assumed Name

ASSUMED NAME

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to "An Act in relation to the use of an Assumed Business Name n the conduct or transaction of Business in the State," as amended, that a certification was registered by the under-signed with the County Clerk of Cook County. Registration Num-ber: Y21008070 on November

2021 Under the Assumed Business Name of

CITY SETUPS

with the business located at: 6530 W IRVING PARK RD, UNIT 408, CHICAGO, IL 60634. The true and real full name(s) and residence address of the o wner(s)/partner(s) is: ALBERTO RIVERA, 6530 W IRVING PARK RD, UNIT 408, CHICAGO, IL 60634, NICOLE RIVERA, 6530 W IRVING PARK RD, UNIT 408, CHICAGO, IL 60634,USA 11/10, 11/17, 11/24/2021 1135451

ASSUMED NAME

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to "An Act in relation to the use of an Assumed Business Name in the conduct or transaction of Business in the State." as amended, that a certification was registered by the under-signed with the County Clerk of Cook County, Registration Num-Y21008030 on October 22. 2021 Under the Assumed Business

Name of TEN-10 LOVE 'N' CARE ACADEMY

with the business located at: 7115 S MAPLEWOOD AVE CHICAGO, IL 60629. The true and real full name(s) and residence address of the owner(s)/ partner(s) is: NELLIE BOGAN, 7115 S MAPLEWOOD AVE CHICAGO, IL 60629, USA 10/27, 11/3, 11/10/2021

Assumed Name

With over 40 Years of experience.. Send S.A.S.E. and sample to:

Cvnt

PO Box 53431

Chicago, IL 60653-0431

ASSUMED NAME Notice is hereby given, pursuant to "An Act in relation to the use of an Assumed Business Name County, Illinois
In The Matter of the Petition of in the conduct or transaction of Business in the State," as as Daniel Piotr Wyrostek amended, that a certification was registered by the underFor Change of Name.

For Change of Name. amended, with the County Clerk of Cook County. Registration Number: Y2108022 on October 21, 2021
Under the Assumed Business Name of Cook, I will file my perition in said court praying for name Case #21-M5-005630

with the business located at 21414 S JEFFREY DR the change of my name from Daniel Piotr Wyrostek to MATTESON, IL 60443. The true that of Daniel Piotr Allen, purand real full name(s) and residence address of the owner(s)/

suant to the statute in such case made and provided. partner(s) is: CHANEL D YOUNG, 21414 S JEFFREY DR, MATTESON, IL 60443, Dated at Palos Hills, Illinois, November 8th, 2021. Signature of Petitioner /s/ Daniel Wyrostek

10/27, 11/3, 11/10/2021 1134685

about the solicitation and addenda At Pace's Website www.pacebus

Solicitations
Solicitation No. 420829
Publish Date: November 10, 2021
Issued by: Pace Chief Procuremen Officer 11/10/2021 #1135468

Cook County Change of Name State of Illinois County of Cook In The Circuit Court For Cook

County, Illinois n The Matter of the Petition of Kareem Ahmed Sharpe Case #2021CONC001562

tition in said court praying for Signature of Petitioner 10/27, 11/3, 11/10/2021 #1134686

Bid Notice Pace, the Suburban Bus Division

Pace, the Suburban Bus Division of the Regional Transportation Authority is soliciting:
IFB No. 420829 for Overhead Door Inspections, Service, Maintenance, and Emergency Repairs
Download the complete details

om Slick on Doing Business and Ope

For Change of Name. Notice of Publication Public Notice is hereby given that on January 12th, 2022, at 9:30 am being one of the return days in the Circuit Court of the County of Cook, I will file my pethe change of my name from Kareem Ahmed Sharpe to that of Kareem A Nnamani, pursuant to the statute in such case made and provided. Dated at City of Chicago, nois, on October 25th, 2021. /s/ Kareem Sharpe